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From -f&attltBap July 8, to CliesDag July 11, 1797. 

TH E CIRCUITS appointed for the SUMMER 
A S S I Z E S , 1797, are as follow, viz. 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T . 
Lord Kenyon, Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr. Baron Perryn. 

Berkjhire, Monday July 31, at Abingdon. 
Oxfordshire, Wednesday August: 2,-at Oxford. 
Worcefierjhire, Saturday August 5, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, The same Day, at the City of 

'Worcester. 
Gloccsterjhire, Wednesday August 9, at Glocester-. 
City ofi Glocefier, The same Day, at the City of 

Glocefier. 
Monmouhshire, Saturday August 12, at Monmouth. 
Herefiordfhire, Tuesday August 15, at Hereford. 
Sbroppire, Saturday August 19, at Shrewsbury. 
Staffordjhire, Wednesday August 23, at Stafford. 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 
Lord Chief Justice Eyre. 

Mr. Justice Buller. 
Hertfordstire, Monday July 24, at Hertford. 
Essex, Wednesday July 26, at Cheimssord. 
Kent, Monday July 31, ax. Maidstone. 
Suffex, Friday August 4, at Levjes. 
Surrey, Monday August 7, at Croydon. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 

. Lord Chief Baron Macdonald. 
Mr. Justice Heath. 

Buckingham/hire, Monday July 24, at Buckingham. 
Bedfordshire, Thursday July 27, at Bedford. 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday July 29, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridgeshire, Tuesday August 1, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Saturday August 5, at the Castle of Nor-v^ich, 
City of Norwich, The same Day, at the Guildhall 

of the said City. 
Suffolk, Wednesday August 9, at Bury St. Edmund's. 

[ Price One Shilling. ] 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 
Mr. Justice AJhhursi. 
Mr. Baron Hotham. 

Northamptonshire, Tuesday July 25, at Northampton:. 
Rutland, Friday July z%, at Oakham. 
Lincolnshire, Saturday July 29, at the Castle of Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of Lincoln. 
Nottinghamshire, Wednesday August 2, at Nottingham. 
Town of Nottingham, The same Day, at the Town 

of Nottingham. 
Derbyshire, Saturday August 5, at Derby. 
Leicestershire, Wednesday August 9, at the Castle of 

Leicester. 
Borough of Leicester, The same Day, at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, - Saturday August 12, at the City of 

Coventry. 
. Warwick/hire, The same Day, at Warwick. 

W E S T E R N C I R C U I T . 
Mr. Justice Grose. 
Mr. Justice Lawrence. 

Southampton, Tuesday July 25, at the Castle of Win­
chester. 

Wilts, Saturday July 29, at New Sarum. 
Dorset, Thursday August 3, at Dorchester * 
Devon, Monday August 7, at the Castle of Exeter. 
City- and County ofi Exeter, The same Day, at the 

Guildhall of the City of Exeter. 
Cornwall, Monday August 14, at Bodmin. 
Somerset, Saturday August 19, at Bridgwater. 
City and County of Bristol, Thursday August 24, at the 

Guildhall of the City of Bristol. 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 
. Mr. Baron Thomson. 
Mr. Justice Rooke. 

City ofi Tork and County of thesame City, Saturday 
July 29, at the Guildhall of the said City. 

Torkfhire, 


